Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80253738 Master Contract: 170351
Project: 80253738 Date Issued: 2025-05-08
Issued to: Bel Fuse Inc.
300 Executive Drive
Suite 300
West Orange, New Jersey
07052

            Z represents a letter indicating non-safety critical options.
All model designations may be followed by “G” indicating RoHS compliance. See Electrical Ratings for details.
TYPICAL MODEL DESIGNATION:
Y         Q          X          X          XX        -            W         Z
I           II         III         IV        V         -           VI        VII
I – Input Voltage, V dc:
B – 14.4 to 36
C – 33.6 to 75
D – 43 to 108
E – 65 to 150
G – 21.6 to 54
48 – 38.4 to 75
II – Model Series: Q
III– No. of Outputs:
2 – Double Output
6 – Single Output (long case)
7 – Double Output (long case)
IV – Single Output Models:
0 – 5.1 V
1 – 3.3 V
3 – 12 V
5 – 15 V
6 – 24 V
7, 8, 9 – other voltages
V – Double Output Models:
01 to 09 – 5.1 V
20 to 39 – 12 V
40 to 59 – 15 V
60 to 79 – 24 V
VI – Operational ambient temperature range Ta:
2 – -10°C to 50°C
7 – -25°C to 71°C
9 – -40°C to 71°C
0,-5-6 – not to exceed 80°C or 95°C (custom dependant)
1 – Single Output
Certificate: 80253738
Project: 80253738
 Master Contract: 170351
Date Issued: 2025-05-08
QD-1397 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2025 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 2
VII- Options Suffix: X = Letters or numbers (customer dependant) denoting non-safety-critical options such as, but not
limited to, potentiometer, Output voltage control input, etc.
Note: IV – Single Output Models: Options 7, 8 & 9 are for future use and was not a part of this evaluation.
Electrical Ratings:
MODEL BQXXXX SERIES – Input Rating: 14.4 – 36 V dc
 Output, DC
Model V dc Inom, A Imax, A V dc Inom, A Imax, A P1, W P2, W
BQ1101 3.3 20 25 NA NA NA 82 66
BQ1001 5.1 16 20 NA NA NA 102 82
BQ2320 12.0 8 10 NA NA NA 120 96
Or 12.03 4 5 12.03 4 5 120 96
BQ2540 15.0 6.6 8 NA NA NA 120 99
Or 15.03 3.3 4 15.03 3.3 4 120 99
BQ2660 24.0 4.4 5.5 NA NA NA 132 106
Or 24.03 2.2 2.75 24.03 2.2 2.75 132 106
BQ2001 5.13 7.5 8.5 5.13 7.5 8.5 97 77
MODEL GQXXXX SERIES – Input Rating: 21.6 – 54 V dc
 Output, DC
Model V dc Inom, A Imax, A V dc Inom, A Imax, A P1, W P2, W
GQ1101 3.3 20 25 NA NA NA 82 66
GQ1001 5.1 16 20 NA NA NA 102 82
GQ2320 12.0 8 10 NA NA NA 120 96
Or 12.03 4 5 12.03 4 5 120 96
GQ2540 15.0 6.6 8 NA NA NA 120 99
Or 15.03 3.3 4 15.03 3.3 4 120 99
GQ2660 24.0 4.4 5.5 NA NA NA 132 106
Or 24.03 2.2 2.75 24.03 2.2 2.75 132 106
Output 1 Output 2 Output Power, max1